Terms and Conditions

Metro FM & HONOR - Capture the Vibe - 4 September 2023 - 8 September 2023

Terms and Conditions

- 1. The promoter of this competition is HONOR Technologies Africa (Pty) Ltd, Registration Number: 2021/365096/07, with registered offices at 128 Leslie Avenue, Design Quarter, Spaces, Gauteng, 2191.
- 2. The competition is open to all individuals aged 18 years or over, except employees of HONOR and METRO FM, and their immediate family members, as well as anyone otherwise connected with the organisations or judging of the competition.
- 3. There is no entry fee or purchase necessary to enter this competition.
- 4. By entering this competition, participants are indicating their agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 5. The competition will run from 4 September 2023 to 8 September 2023. Entries received outside of this period will not be considered.
- 6. To enter the competition, participants will receive a specified vibe from Metro. They must either take a selfie or video showing off that vibe and submit it via Instagram, TikTok or Twitter, tagging METRO FM and HONOR SA, and using the hashtag #ShareYouVibeWithHONOR. Once chosen, two people who have captured the vibe will go head-to-head on air, answering a short quiz. The winner will receive a cash prize and be in the running to win the grand prize at the end of the competition. Only one entry per person is allowed.

HONOR's social handles are:

FB: HONOR South Africa

IG: @honorza TT: @honorza

X (Twitter): @honorafrica

- 7. By submitting an entry, participants grant HONOR and METRO FM the right to use their image or video for promotional purposes, including but not limited to sharing it on HONOR SA's and METRO FM's platforms (website, social media accounts, etc.).
- 8. The winner will be selected by METRO FM. The winning entry will be chosen based on creativity, originality, and emotional impact.
- 9. The winner will be notified during the week of the competition by METRO FM. If the winner cannot be contacted or does not claim the prize within 7 days of notification, HONOR and METRO FM reserves the right to withdraw the prize from the winner and select a replacement winner.

- 10. The prize consists of a daily cash prize, and a grand prize worth approximately R20 000 comprising an HONOR 90 5G smartphone and an HONOR Watch 4 worth R14 900, a Gimbal worth R3 500, and a Studio Video Creator Ring Light & Accessories worth R2 000. The prizes will be disbursed within 4 6 weeks post-competition. The prize is non-transferable.
- 11. HONOR and METRO FM reserve the right to cancel or amend the competition and these terms and conditions without notice in the event of any unforeseen circumstances or factors outside its control. Any changes to the competition will be notified to participants as soon as possible.
- 12. HONOR and METRO FM is not responsible for inaccurate prize details supplied to any participant by any third party connected with this competition.
- 13. The competition and these terms and conditions will be governed by South African law, and any disputes will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of South Africa.
- 14. Participants' personal information provided during entry will be used solely in accordance with METRO FM's Privacy Policy.
- 15. By participating in this competition, participants release HONOR and METRO FM from any liability arising out of participation in the competition or acceptance, use, or misuse of any prize.
- 16. For any queries regarding the competition, please contact supply contact details.